# Terms of Service and Privacy Policy.

#### **Introduction:**

Welcome to HAIF.TECH, operated by HAIF Inc.

Please note: Throughout this document, the terms "HAIF," "we," "us," and "our" refer to HAIF Inc., and "you" refers to the user of HAIF.TECH.

### **Company Description and Purpose:**

HAIF Inc. specializes in collecting heart signal data and making predictions using proprietary algorithms. Our mission is to provide accurate and reliable data analysis services to improve health monitoring and diagnosis.

### **Service Description:**

HAIF.TECH offers data analysis services, focusing on the collection and analysis of heart signal data (such as ECG) and making predictions using our patented algorithms. Our services are designed to assist individuals and healthcare professionals in monitoring and understanding heart health.

#### **Data Collection:**

HAIF Inc. collects two types of data:

- **Heart Signal Data**: We collect heart signal data (e.g. ECG) for analysis and prediction purposes.
- **Personally Identifiable Information (PII)**: PII collected through the contact us section, including name, email address, and contact number, is used for communication and customer service purposes.

#### **Use of Data:**

The data collected by HAIF Inc. is used for the following purposes:

2

• Analysis and Prediction: We analyze and predict heart health metrics based

on the collected heart signal data.

• **Customer Service**: We provide customer service, including responding to

inquiries and providing support.

• **Contacting Individuals**: We may contact individuals who have provided their

information through the contact us section.

**Data Protection and Security:** 

We prioritize the security and protection of user data. HAIF Inc. implements industry-standard security measures and data protection protocols to safeguard against

unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction of user data.

**User Consent:** 

By using HAIF.TECH, you provide explicit consent for the collection, processing, and use of your data as described in this document. You acknowledge that you are providing informed consent, especially for the collection and use of sensitive health-related data

like heart signals.

**Compliance and Legal Obligations:** 

HAIF Inc. complies with all applicable laws and regulations related to the collection, processing, and analysis of health data. We ensure adherence to legal obligations and

industry standards to protect user privacy and data security.

**Contact Information:** 

For inquiries or assistance, you can contact us at:

Email: info@HAIF.TECH

### **Grievance Officer** :

For concerns or grievances related to data privacy or service issues, please contact our Grievance Officer at:

Email: grievance@HAIF.TECH

## **Amendments and Updates:**

HAIF Inc. reserves the right to amend or update the terms of service and privacy policy as needed. Users will be notified of any changes, and continued use of HAIF.TECH constitutes acceptance of the updated terms.

Thank you for choosing HAIF.TECH. We are committed to providing reliable data analysis services while ensuring the privacy and security of your information.